

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27953/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2011 in WC No. 35179/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttar Pradesh, bench at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27954/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27955/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27960/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in re filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27961/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27963/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27964/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27965/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27966/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27967/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27968/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31371/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER